

**SPECIAL REPAIR OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY AT SEHWAN SHARIF TO
SHAH BUKHARI ROAD VIA KARAMPUR MILE 0/0-6/7
(SCHEDULE "B")**

(PART-A)

SR. NO. 01

Qty	Item of work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1.Earth work for road embankment by bulldozers i/c ploughing, Mixing, clod breaking dressing and compacting with optimum moisture content lead up to 100Ft and lift up to 5-0 Ft in all types of soil except rock.			
	<u>Compacting upto 95-100% Modified AASHO Density</u>			
1060873 Cft		Rs.9448/05	%0 CFT	Rs.10023181/-
	2. Excavation in existing berm for widening the road, i/c preparation of sub grade after watering rolling with power roller, dressing the excavated stuff etc complete.			
216200 Sft		Rs.526.27	% SFT	Rs.1137796/-
	3. Preparing sub base course by supplying and spreading stone metal 1 1/2" to 2" gauge of approved quality from approved quarry and required thickness of 6" in 2 layers 3" each to proper camber and grade including hand packing filling voids with 20 CFT pit canals sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification rate includes all costs of materials labour and T and P and carriage to (RAA) 3 chains.			
162100 CFT		Rs.6872/20	%CFT	Rs.11139836/-
	4.Preparing base course including supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1 1/2" and required thickness to proper camber and grade including supplying and spreading 15 RFT screening and non plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting modified AASHO specifications. (This includes providing and using templates, camber plates screen forms as directed). Rate I/Cs all costs of materials T and P and carriage upto 3 chains.			
108088 CFT		Rs.7889/89	% CFT	Rs.8528024/-
	5.Providing Two coats of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 55 lbs of bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 6.75 CFT crush Bajri of 1/2 inch to 3/4 inch gauge including cleaning roads surface and rolling etc complete. Rate includes all coasts of materials T and P and carriage of three Chain.			
216200 SFT		Rs.2858/58	% SFT	Rs.6180250/-
	6. Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge i/c rolling and finishing to proper line and grade level and camber etc complete. Rate i/cs track coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration and all cost of material roller, T&P and carriage of material from source of supply to plant and plant to site of work.			
216200 Sft		Rs.9348/08	% Sft	Rs.20210549/-
	7. Pavement marking reflective T.P Point for lines of 6" width.			
72059 Rft		Rs.41.24	P.RFT	Rs.2971713/-
	8. Supplying and Fixing reflective road studs double face flush surfact type.			
3002 Nos.		Rs.596.23	Each	Rs.1789882/-
TOTAL				Rs.61981231/-
Ded: diff: cost of bitumen 166.29 tons @ Rs.27638 P.ton				(-) Rs. 4595923/-

NOTE:- Any error / omission if any, will be corrected.

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVL:HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU

**SPECIAL REPAIR OF C.C KERBING ALONG ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY AT
SEHWAN SHARIF TO SHAH BUKHARI ROAD VIA KARAMPUR MILE 0/0-6/7
(SCHEDULE "B")**

(PART-B)

Qty	Item of work	Rate	Unit	Amount
	1.Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c degbelling dressing around the structures with excavated earth watering lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5.0 ft in ordinary soil.			
52470 Cft		Rs.3176/25	% SFT	Rs.166658/-
	2. .C.C Brick or stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge Ratio 1:4:8			
26235 CFT		Rs.9416/28	%CFT	Rs.2470361/-
	3. Cement concrete plan including placing compacting finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering).			
69785 Cft		Rs.14429/25	% CFT	Rs.10069452/-
	4. Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or C.C Plain cement concrete works of Deodar wood (2 nd class) for partial wood (Vertical).			
69960 SFT		@ 3127/41	P.% SFT	Rs.2187936/-
	5. Preparing surface and painting with emulsion paint 2 coat.			
69960 SFT		@ 1350.37	% SFT	<u>Rs.944719/-</u>
TOTAL				Rs.15839126/-

NOTE:- Any error / omission if any, will be corrected.

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
E&OVL:HIGHWAY DIVISION DADU